Guide axes ELFC, without drive
Subject to change – 2019/012 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guide axes ELFC, without drive
Key features
At a glance
� Driveless linear guide units with guide and freely movable slide
� The guide axis is designed to support force and torque capacity in multi-axis
applications

L3
±0.1
T1 T2 T3
+0.1
T4 1)
60 88.5 58 30 9 7 1.3 8.5 … 10
80 106 73 36 12 9 1.6 11 … 14
1) Recommended screw-in depth
-V- New
2019/01 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guide axes ELFC, without drive
Technical data
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part No. Type
[mm]
32 100 8062796 ELFC-KF-32-100
200 8062797 ELFC-KF-32-200
300 8062798 ELFC-KF-32-300
400 8062799 ELFC-KF-32-400
500 8062800 ELFC-KF-32-500
600 8062801 ELFC-KF-32-600
800 8062876 ELFC-KF-32-800
45 100 8062802 ELFC-KF-45-100
200 8062803 ELFC-KF-45-200
300 8062804 ELFC-KF-45-300
400 8062805 ELFC-KF-45-400
500 8062806 ELFC-KF-45-500
600 8062807 ELFC-KF-45-600
800 8062808 ELFC-KF-45-800
1000 8062809 ELFC-KF-45-1000
1200 8062810 ELFC-KF-45-1200
1500 8062811 ELFC-KF-45-1500
60 100 8062812 ELFC-KF-60-100
200 8062813 ELFC-KF-60-200
300 8062814 ELFC-KF-60-300
400 8062815 ELFC-KF-60-400
500 8062816 ELFC-KF-60-500
600 8062817 ELFC-KF-60-600
800 8062818 ELFC-KF-60-800
1000 8062819 ELFC-KF-60-1000
1200 8062820 ELFC-KF-60-1200
1500 8062821 ELFC-KF-60-1500
1800 8062822 ELFC-KF-60-1800
2000 8062823 ELFC-KF-60-2000
80 100 8062824 ELFC-KF-80-100
200 8062825 ELFC-KF-80-200
300 8062826 ELFC-KF-80-300
400 8062827 ELFC-KF-80-400
500 8062828 ELFC-KF-80-500
600 8062829 ELFC-KF-80-600
800 8062830 ELFC-KF-80-800
1000 8062831 ELFC-KF-80-1000
1200 8062832 ELFC-KF-80-1200
1500 8062833 ELFC-KF-80-1500
1800 8062834 ELFC-KF-80-1800
2000 8062835 ELFC-KF-80-2000
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/0118 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guide axes ELFC, without drive
Accessories

(download CAD data � www.festo.com)
Combination matrix
2 Assembly axis ELGC-BS/-TB; ELFC; EGSC-BS
Size 25 32 45 60 80
1 Base axis
ELGC-BS/-TB; ELFC
32 8066713 – – –
45 – 8066714 – –
60 – – 8066715 –
80 – – – 8066716
1 Base axis
2 Assembly axis
Dimensions and ordering data
For combination B1 B3 D1 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 T1 Weight Part No. Type
(size) ±0.05 [g]
32/25 32 22.5 M3 19 10 44.4 35 35 4.2 60 8066713 EHAA-D-L2-32-L2-32
45/32 45 34 M4 19 10 51.4 42 42 5.4 136 8066714 EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-45
60/45 60 47 M5 24.2 12 70.6 58 58 5.4 205 8066715 EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-60
80/60 78 63 M6 24.2 12 85.6 73 73 6.4 315 8066716 EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-80
For combination B1 B2 B3 D1 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 T1 Weight Part No. Type
(size) ±0.05 [g]
32/32 32 14.5 22.5 M3 19 10 52 42 35 4.2 60 8066713 EHAA-D-L2-32-L2-32
45/45 45 32 34 M4 22.2 10 71 58 42 5.4 136 8066714 EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-45

32 8066717 – – –
45 – 8066718 – –
60 – – 8066719 –
80 – – – 8066720
1 Base axis
2 Assembly axis
Dimensions and ordering data
For combination B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1 H1 H2 H3
(size)
32 53 44 22.5 16.8 8.8 M3 32 11 10
45 69 60 34 20.5 11.5 M4 45 17.5 10
60 87.2 75 47 21.5 11.5 M5 60 24.5 12
80 107.2 95 63 23.5 13.5 M6 78 33.5 12
For combination H4 H5 L1 L2 L3 T1 Weight Part No. Type
(size) [g]
32 22.5 4.8 45 35 35 4.2 107 8066717 EHAA-D-L2-32-L2-25-AP
45 34 5.5 52 42 42 5.4 222 8066718 EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-32-AP
60 47 6.5 71 58 58 5.4 433 8066719 EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-45-AP
80 63 7.5 86 73 73 6.4 768 8066720 EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-60-AP
-V- New
2019/01 – Subject to change 23� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guide axes ELFC, without drive
Accessories
Switch lug EAPM-L2-SLS
For sensing using inductive proximity
sensors SIES-8M
Materials:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
2 Proximity sensor
1 Sensor bracket
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 D1 H1 H2 H3 H4
±0.2
32 9.2 2 1.0±0.31 M1.6 27 19 4.3 2.5
45 9.4 2 1.2±0.31 M2 37 28 5.5 3.3
60 9.7 2 1.3±0.31 M3 42 32 6.6 3.5
80 9.5 2 1.1±0.32 M4 53.5 42 8.3 4.5
For size H5 L1 L2 L3 Weight Part No. Type
±0.2 ±0.2 ±0.15 [g]
32 24 22 18 10 10 8067259 EAPM-L2-32-SLS
45 33 30 24 14 18 8067260 EAPM-L2-45-SLS
60 37 37 30 19 27 8067261 EAPM-L2-60-SLS
80 47 44.6 36 23.4 42 8067262 EAPM-L2-80-SLS
Sensor bracket EAPM-L2-SH Material:
Anodised wrought aluminium alloy
RoHS compliant
2 Proximity sensor